900237135 10/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Kunyar Institute		04/13/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Library of Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	65 Walnut Street, Suite 150	
City:	Wellesley	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02481	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85088611	THE LIBRARY OF HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173459020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 617 345 9000

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Deborah L Benson
Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: c/o Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Benson
Signature:	/Deborah L Benson/
Date:	10/26/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment re THE LIBRARY OF HEALTH and Design#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0306 OP \$40.00 85088611

900237135



THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of April, 13, 2012, between The Kunyar Institute, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and The Library of Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 65 Walnut Street, Suite 150, Wellesley, MA 02481 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of the following trademark (the "Trademark"):

MARK

APP. NO.

THE LIBRARY OF HEALTH (& Design)

85/088,611



WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assignces, its full right to and title in the Trademark, including the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the goodwill of the business in the goods for which the Trademark is registered.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Peter Q. Warinner

Title: President

50970004

RECORDED: 10/26/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0307